



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BUTTONWOOD TREE VALUE
PARTNERS, LP and FRANKLIN VALUE
INVESTORS TRUST—FRANKLIN
MICROCAP VALUE FUND,

Plaintiffs Below-Appellants,

v.

MICHAEL J. SULLIVAN, STEPHEN E.
FUHRMAN, RONALD V. KAZMAR,
MICHAEL X. CRONIN, JOHN F.
CALHOUN and CHRISTOPHER M.
RODGERS,

Defendants Below-Appellees,

and

CENTRAL STEEL AND WIRE
COMPANY,

Nominal Defendant Below-
Appellee.

No. 178, 2015

APPEAL FROM THE
COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE,
CONSOL. C.A. NO. 9552-VCL

APPELLANTS' OPENING BRIEF

R. Bruce McNew (No. 967)
Thad J. Bracegirdle (No. 3691)
WILKS, LUKOFF & BRACEGIRDLE, LLC
1300 N. Grant Avenue, Suite 100
Wilmington, DE 19806
(302) 225-0850

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Below-Appellants

Dated: May 22, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
I. THE PARTIES.	5
A. Plaintiffs.....	5
B. CSTW.....	5
C. CSTW’s Current Board.	6
D. Former Directors of CSTW.....	8
II. THE CONSERVE SCHOOL TRUST.....	9
III. THE INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANTS’ LUCRATIVE PERSONAL BENEFITS AS CSTW INSIDERS.....	13
IV. THE INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANTS’ ACTIONS TO PRESERVE THEIR CONTROL AND PERSONAL BENEFITS AT THE EXPENSE OF CSTW’S STOCKHOLDERS.....	16
ARGUMENT	22
I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT <i>GANTLER</i> REQUIRED IT TO DISREGARD SPECIFIC FACTS SUPPORTING THE ALLEGATION THAT THE INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANTS WERE MOTIVATED BY ENTRENCHMENT AND IN FINDING THOSE FACTS INSUFFICIENT TO DEFEAT DISMISSAL OF PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS.	22
A. Question Presented.....	22

B. Scope of Review.....	22
C. Merits of Argument.	22
1. Plaintiffs’ Allegations Rebut The Business Judgment Rule.	22
2. <i>Gantler</i> Does Not Compel Dismissal Of Plaintiffs’ Claims Because The Complaint Alleges Specific Conduct In Furtherance Of The Individual Defendants’ Entrenchment Motive.	27
CONCLUSION	35
EXHIBITS:	
<i>In re Central Steel & Wire Co.</i> , Consol. C.A. No. 9552-VCL, Transcript of Oral Argument on Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss and the Court’s Ruling (Mar. 17, 2015)	A
<i>In re Central Steel & Wire Co.</i> , Consol. C.A. No. 9552-VCL, Order Granting Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss (Mar. 17, 2015).....	B
<i>In re Central Steel & Wire Co.</i> , Consol. C.A. No. 9552-VCL, Order Denying Plaintiffs’ Motion for Reargument (Apr. 1, 2015)	C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Brehm v. Eisner</i> , 746 A.2d 244 (Del. 2000)	28
<i>Cede & Co. v. Technicolor, Inc.</i> , 634 A.2d 345 (Del. 1993)	23
<i>Cede & Co. v. Technicolor, Inc.</i> , 636 A.2d 956 (Del. 1994)	23
<i>Central Mortgage Co. v. Morgan Stanley Mortgage Capital Holdings LLC</i> , 27 A.3d 531 (Del. 2011)	5, 22
<i>Gantler v. Stephens</i> , 2008 WL 401124 (Del. Ch. Feb. 14, 2008)	32
<i>Gantler v. Stephens</i> , 965 A.2d 695 (Del. 2009)	passim
<i>Guth v. Loft, Inc.</i> , 5 A.2d 503 (Del. 1939)	23
<i>In re MFW S'holders Litig.</i> , 67 A.3d 496 (Del. Ch. 2013)	26
<i>In re Morton's Restaurant Group, Inc. S'holders Litig.</i> , 74 A.3d 656 (Del. Ch. 2013)	25
<i>In re Trados Inc. S'holder Litig.</i> , 73 A.3d 17 (Del. Ch. 2013)	26
<i>Kahn v. M&F Worldwide Corp.</i> , 88 A.3d 635 (Del. 2014)	26
<i>Malone v. Brincat</i> , 722 A.2d 5 (Del. 1998)	22

<i>Pogostin v. Rice</i> , 480 A.2d 619 (Del. 1984)	28
<i>Rales v. Blasband</i> , 634 A.2d 927 (Del. 1993)	23
<i>TW Servs., Inc. v. SWT Acquisition Corp.</i> , 1989 WL 20290 (Del. Ch. Mar. 2, 1989)	28
<i>Unocal Corp. v. Mesa Petroleum Co.</i> , 493 A.2d 946 (Del. 1985)	24
<i>Weinberger v. UOP, Inc.</i> , 457 A.2d 701 (Del. 1983)	24
<u>Statutes:</u>	
8 <i>Del. C.</i> § 251	33
<u>Rules:</u>	
Court of Chancery Rule 12(b)(6)	1
<u>Other Authorities:</u>	
R. Franklin Balotti & Jesse A. Finkelstein, <i>The Delaware Law of Corporations & Business Organizations</i> (3d ed. 2014 Supp.).....	23
